BETSY ALLEN, ESQ. Nevada State Bar #006878 LAW OFFICE OF BETSY ALLEN	
P.O. Box 46991 Las Vegas, Nevada 89114 (702) 386-9700	Electronically Filed Jul 27 2018 02:34 p.
Fax: (702) 386-4723 betsyallenesq@yahoo.com	Elizabeth A. Brown Clerk of Supreme Co
Attorney for Appellant	URT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA
	KI OF THE STATE OF NEVADA
RICHARD KILGORE, Appellant,	
vs.	) Case No.: 73977
ELENI KILGORE, Respondent.	
MOTION FOR FEES	S PURSUANT TO NRAP 30(h)
COMES NOW, Appellant, Rie	chard Kilgore, by and through his counsel,
Betsy Allen, Esq., and hereby files a	Motion for an Order for fees pursuant to
NRAP 30(h). This motion is based u	upon the following memorandum of points and
authorities and all pleadings on file h	nerein.
Memorandum of Points and	Authorities
NRAP 30(h) states:	
its separate appendices. The	appellant shall, initially, bear the and its appeal appeal and shall, initially, bear the and its; where several parties appeal
from the same judgment or an	ny part thereof, or there is a cross- preparing a joint appendix shall
	1

be borne equally by the parties appealing, or as the parties may agree.

In the instant case, counsel has requested reimbursement of the costs associated with the joint appendix and received no real response. After multiple emails, counsel for Respondent/Cross-Appellant has simply said she doesn't have the funds. There has been no real time-line or attempt to make clear when the costs will be reimbursed.

Appellant has spent a lot of money already in litigating this case in District Court, with the District Court refusing to grant any attorney's fees, thus this particular expense has been quite a burden.

Appellant is requesting this Court order the Respondent/Cross-Appellant to tender her portion of the fees within the next thirty (30) days.

**AFFIRMATION**: This document does not contain the social security number of any person.

DATED the \_27th\_ day of July, 2018.

<u>/s/ Betsy Allen</u> BETSY ALLEN, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 6878

. party
into a
ervice,
10
18.

1	List of Exhibits
2	Exhibit 1: Final Billing of Transcripts
3	Pages: 1
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19 20	
20	
21	
22	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
	4

	FILED
	APR - 3 2018
1	COST CLERK OF COURT
2	EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
3	FAMILY DIVISION
4	CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA
5	RICHARD SCOTT KILGORE, ) CASE NO. D-12-459171-D
6	Plaintiff, ) DEPT. I
7	V ) ) FINAL BILLING TRANSCRIPTS
8 9	ELENI KILGORE, ) APPEAL 73977 Defendant. )
10	The Office of Transcript Video Services received filed
11	transcripts for purposes of APPEAL for BETSY ALLEN, ESQ., for the
12	following proceedings: december 09, 2014; december 30, 2014; march 11, 2015; JUNE
13	10, 2015; JUNE 22, 2016; JULY 25, 2016; AUGUST 15, 2016; OCTOBER 31, 2016; DECEMBER 01,
14	2016; MARCH 28, 2017 (No video for requested dates of DECEMBER 1, 2015; MAY 4, 2017)
15	Original transcript and one copy were requested.
16	The transcripts total pages are 1057 pages, for a final cost of
17	\$4,016.60. Delivery charge from outsourcing firm to Court was
18	\$100.00. A deposit in the amount of \$2,800.00 was received on
19	03/02/18, leaving a remainder of \$1,316.60. Please make Law Firm
20	check, Cashier's check or Money-order payable to VERBATIM REPORTING
21	& TRANSCRIPTION, LLC. NO PERSONAL CHECKS OR CASH ACCEPTED.
22	Dated this 3 <sup>RD</sup> day of April, 2018.
23	Kim Gurule,
24	Transcript Video Services
25	
26	Balance ofCheck#CC#CASHCLERK
27	Received by, 2018
28	Eighth Judicial Court - Family Division- Transcript Video Services 601 N. Pecos, Las Vegas, NV 80191